AND 

Equity Trust Company Custodian FBO Wendi Gechter IRA ("Grantee"), of the County ofMesa and the State of 
Colorado., whose legal address is 218 Easter Hill Dr., Grand Junction, CO 81507. 

WITNESS, that the Grantor(s), for and in consideration of THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($318,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency ofwhich is 
hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, 
and convey unto the Grantee, and the heirs, successors and assigns of the Grantee forever, all the real property,

[...]

Purchase Offer/Purchase Price.

The Parties acknowledge that Purchaser obtained an eminent domain appraisal report for the 
Property authored by John P Nisley, which determined that the reasonable market value and just 
compensation  for the Property is Three Hundred One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars And 00/100 
($301,850.00) ( “Purchaser Offer”). 

Seller shall obtain a Real Property Appraisal Report from an appraiser of its choosing ( “Seller 
Appraisal”), the cost of which shall be paid by Purchaser upon demand, in an amount not to exceed Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars And 00/100 ($7,500) [Amount to be confirmed by Appraiser]. Seller 
shall order the Seller Appraisal within fourteen (14) days after the Effective Date. Seller shall provide 
Purchaser with a copy of the Seller Appraisal within ten (10) days after Seller’s receipt of the  Seller 
Appraisal. If the Seller Appraisal determines that the reasonable market value and compensation for the 
Property is equal to or less than Three Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Thirty Five Dollars And 00/100 
($332,035.00) (i.e. not more than ten percent 10% higher than the Purchaser Offer), then the Purchase 
Price shall be the Purchaser Offer. 

If the Seller Appraisal determines that the reasonable market value and compensation for the 
Property is more than Three Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Thirty Five Dollars And 00/100 
($332,035.00) (i.e. more than ten percent 10% higher than the Purchaser Offer), Purchaser shall have the 

Packet Page 64

4859-8194-5173, v. 2
Sale in Lieu PSA March 2023 4

option, by written notice to Seller within fourteen (14) days after Purchaser’s receipt of the Seller